ORDINANCE NO. 684

AN ORDINANCE ABANDONING LENA STREET EXTENDING SOUTH FROM CARL STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS. MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1. That portion of Lena Street extending South from Carl Street in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, is no longer of benefit or of use to the said City of Nokomis or its inhabitants and the same should be abandoned.

That portion of Lena Street extending South from Carl Street in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, is hereby abandoned by the City of Nokomis.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 12th day of September, A.D. 1977.

APPROVED: Led Du

ATTEST: Mary Jean Scheller

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis; that I have caused Ordinance No. 684which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on the 12th day of September, A.D. 1977, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, to be published in the Free Press Progress a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 15th day of September, A.D. 1977.

Given under my hand and official seal this 12th day of September, A.D. 1977.

Mary Jean Scheller City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 684

AN ORDINANCE ABANDONING LENA STREET EXTENDING SOUTH FROM CARL STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

That portion of Lena Street extending South from Carl Street in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, is no longer of benefit or of use to the said City of Nokomis or its inhabitants and the same should be abandoned.

SECTION II. That portion of Lena Street extending South from Carl Street in the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, is hereby abandoned by the City of Nokomis.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 12th day of September, A.D.

1977

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis; that I have caused Ordinance No. 684 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on the 12th day of September, A.D. 1977, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, to be published in the Free Press Progress a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 15th day of September, A.D. 1977.

Given under my hand and official seal this 12th day of September, A.D. 1977.

STATE OF ILLINOIS MONTGOMERY COUNTY | ss Filed For Record

MAR 1 7 1978

9:00 hour of _ recorded in book nisee